Multi-Color General-Purpose or Audible Indicators
For the latest technical information about this product, including specifications, dimensions, and wiring, see www.BannerEngineering.com
.
The EZ-LIGHT® TL50 Beacon Tower Light is a cross between the TL50 tower light and
the K50 beacon. This compact design is extremely intense and can even be used in
outdoor applications.
• Rugged, cost-effective, and easy-to-install multi-segment indicators
• Illuminated segments provide easy-to-see operator guidance and indication of

• No assembly required
• Consult model key about flashing and rotating options (see Figure 1. TL50BL Tower
Lights Model Key on page 2)
Multi-Color General-Purpose Models
NOTE: More models are listed on the next page.
Model* # of LED
Colors LED Function† Connection** Inputs
TL50BLRQ 1 Red
4-pin Euro integral QD connector Bimodal (NPN
or PNP)
TL50BLGRQ 2 Green, Red
TL50BLGYRQ 3 Green, Yellow, Red
TL50BLBGYRQ 4 Blue, Green, Yellow, Red 5-pin Euro integral QD connector
† The first color listed is the bottom color, going up in successive order. Contact factory for other colors and color combinations.
* Models with black housing are listed. For gray housing, add suffix C at the end of model number (cabled models) or before the Q (QD
models), e.g., TL50BLGYRC or TL50BLGYRCQ.
** Integral QD models only are listed; mating cordset required (see Quick-Disconnect (QD) Cordsets on page 8):
• For 150 mm PVC pigtail with QD, replace Q with QP in model number (e.g., TL50BLGYRQP).
• For 2 m (6.5') cable, omit suffix Q from model number (e.g., TL50BLGYR).
WARNING: Not To Be Used for Personnel Protection
Never use this product as a sensing device for personnel protection. Doing so could lead to seri-
ous injury or death. This product does NOT include the self-checking redundant circuitry necessary to
allow its use in personnel safety applications. A sensor failure or malfunction can cause either an ener-
gized or de-energized sensor output condition.
EZ-LIGHT® TL50 Beacon Tower Light
P/N 159857 Rev. B 12/22/2011
0 159857 5
Datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.net/
8
Figure 1. TL50BL Tower Lights Model Key
Multi-Color Audible Models
Model* # of LED
Colors LED Function† Connection** Inputs
Standard Audible Sealed Audible
TL50BLRAQ TL50BLRALSQ 1 Red 4-pin Euro integral QD con-
nector
Bimodal
(NPN or
PNP)
TL50BLGRAQ TL50BLGRALSQ 2 Green, Red
TL50BLGYRAQ TL50BLGYRALSQ 3 Green, Yellow, Red 5-pin Euro integral QD con-
nector
TL50BLBGYRAQ TL50BLBGYRALSQ 4 Blue, Green, Yellow, Red 8-pin Euro integral QD con-
nector
† The first color listed is the bottom color, going up in successive order. Contact factory for other colors and color combinations.
* Models with black housing are listed. For gray housing, add suffix C at the end of model number (cabled models) or before the Q (QD
models), e.g., TL50BLGYRC or TL50BLGYRCQ.
** Integral QD models only are listed; mating cordset required (see Quick-Disconnect (QD) Cordsets on page 8):
• For 150 mm PVC pigtail with QD, replace Q with QP in model number (e.g., TL50BLGYRQP).
• For 2 m (6.5') cable, omit suffix Q from model number (e.g., TL50BLGYR).
  EZ-LIGHT® TL50 Beacon Tower Light
2 www.bannerengineering.com - tel: 763-544-3164 P/N 159857 Rev. B
Datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.net/
Specifications
Supply Voltage and Current
12 to 30V dc (10% max. ripple); or 21 to 27V ac
Indicators — max. current per LED color:
@ 12V dc: 125 mA
@ 30V dc: 60 mA
@ 21V ac: 80 mA
@ 27V ac: 70 mA
Standard Audible Alarm: 25 mA max. current
Sealed Audible Alarm: 35 mA max. current
Indicators
1-4 colors depending on model; Green, Red, Yellow,
Blue
LEDs are independently selected
Supply Protection Circuitry:
Protected against reverse polarity and transient voltag-
es
Input Response Time
Indicator ON/OFF: 1 ms (max.)
Connections
Integral 4-pin, 5-pin or 8-pin M12/Euro-style QD, 150
mm PVC pigtail with QD, or 2 m (6.5') integral cable,
depending on model
Operating Conditions:
General-Purpose:−40° to +50° C (−40° to +122° F)
Standard and Sealed Audible: −20° to +50° C (−4°
to +122° F)
Max. Rel. Humidity: 95% @ 50º C (non-condensing)
Vibration and Mechanical Shock:
All models meet Mil. Std. 202F requirements method
201A (vibration: 10 to 60 Hz max., double amplitude
0.06", maximum acceleration 10G). Also meets IEC
947-5-2; 30G 11 ms duration, half sine wave.
Construction:
Bases and Covers: ABS
Light Segment: Polycarbonate
Audible Adjustment
Standard Audible Alarm: Unscrew the cover (up to
1.5 turns max.) to adjust the audible intensity. (Do not
exceed 1.5 turns or the cover may detach during oper-
ation.) For max. intensity, rotate the center plug 180°